This is to certify that these minutes were approved by the Hamblen County Legislative Body on

Sept. 21, 2006.

Joe Spoone, Chairman

Linda Wilder, Hamblen County Clerk

**BE IT REMEMBERED** that the Legislative Body Session for Hamblen County, Tennessee met at a reconvened meeting on August 28, 2006 at 5:00 P.M. in the Hamblen County Courthouse with the Honorable Joe Spoone presiding.

Upon roll call the following members were present:

Larry Baker

Tom Lowe

Maudie Briggs

Linda Noe

**Guy Collins** 

Nancy Phillips

Herbert Harville

Joe Spoone

Absent:

Dennis Alvis

Ricky Bruce

Doyle Fullington

**Donald Gray** 

Edwin Osborne

Bobby Reinhardt

## BUDGET AMENDMENT-SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

Motion by Tom Lowe, seconded by Larry Baker to approve the budget amendment in the amount of \$59,335. for the Sheriff's chief deputy and two part-time deputies.

Voting for

Voting against

**Passing** 

Larry Baker

Joe Spoone

Guy Collins

Maudie Briggs

Herbert Harville

Tom Lowe

Linda Noe

Nancy Phillips

## <u>BUDGET AMENDMENT-SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT</u>

Motion by Maudie Briggs, seconded by Nancy Phillips to approve the following budget amendment in the amount of \$39,203. for the salary of the Sheriff's Chief Deputy.

Voting for

Larry Baker

Maudie Briggs

**Guy Collins** 

Herbert Harville

Tom Lowe

Linda Noe

Nancy Phillips

Joe Spoone

## Hamblen County Commission Finance Committee

Month **AUGUST** Year 2006



39,203.00

Fund	101	DEPT:	SHERIFF'S DEPT
------	-----	-------	----------------

Account Number	Description	Debit	Credit
54110.105	Chief Deputy (\$46,000 annually)	36,417.00	
54110.201	Social Security	2,258.00	
54110.204	State Retirement		4,891.00
54110.207	Health Insurance		2,943.00
54110.212	Employer Medicare	528.00	
39000.000	Undesignated Fund Balance		31,369.00
<u> </u>			

Brief Descriptions of issue:

Request Chief Deputy position be funded from unappropriated & commit to Hamblen County Legislative Body that once the detective captain retires, this position will not be replaced. Chief Deputy will not require monies for State Retirement or Health Ins.

Additionally, Sheriff will not require monies for State Retirement	
balance of monies available from the prior sheriff are being use	d to help fund this request
Signature: Est Painigm  Title: Solo 6	For Finance Department Only: Reviewed by: Budget Amendment

## JUVENILE COURT JUDGE/REFEREE

Motion by Larry Baker, seconded by Guy Collins to have the Juvenile Judge appoint a new court referee and continue Juvenile Court as it is now.

Voting for

Larry Baker

Maudie Briggs

Guy Collins

Herbert Harville

Tom Lowe

Linda Noe

Nancy Phillips

Joe Spoone

THEREUPON, MEETING ADJOURNED AT 5:55 P.M.